SENATE RESOLUTION No. 1773

A Resolution congratulating and commending Mark Farley, firefighter and paramedic, on his retirement.

WHEREAS, Mark Farley has served 34 years with the City of Wellington Fire/EMS Department as a firefighter and paramedic; and

WHEREAS, Mark Farley has also served as the EMS quality assurance manager for the City of Wellington Fire/EMS Department; and

WHEREAS, Mark Farley has saved countless lives and improved the quality of life for many others; and

WHEREAS, Mark Farley was one of the first certified paramedics in the history of Wellington, Kansas; and

WHEREAS, Mark Farley was one of the first in the history of Wellington, Kansas, to successfully use a defibrillator; and

WHEREAS, Mark Farley is well known by the community for working long hours with patients in the emergency room and in home health care; and

WHEREAS, In his 34 years of service, Mark Farley has earned the respect and trust of every physician in Wellington, Kansas, and everyone in the city's Fire/EMS Department; and

WHEREAS, Mark Farley is a long-time active member of the Saint Anthony/Saint Rose Parish in Wellington, Kansas; and

WHEREAS, Mark Farley is a proud husband and father of four: Now, therefore,

Be it resolved by the Senate of the State of Kansas: That we congratulate, commend and thank Mark Farley for his long, successful career serving the City of Wellington; and

Be it further resolved: That the Secretary of the Senate shall send an enrolled copy of this resolution to Mark Farley.

Senate Resolution No. 1773 was sponsored by Senator Steve E. Abrams.

I hereby certify that the above I by that body	RESOLUTION Originated in the SENATE, and was adopted
	President of the Senate.
	Secretary of the Senate,